# L22000 494372

Ł

(Requestor's Name) (Address)	700405300507
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04./13./2301002-009 ##220.00 SECRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE FLOAD
JUL Office Use Only	APR 17 2023 D COMMELL



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 13, 2023

CORPORATE ACCESS, INC.

Corrected File 1st

SUBJECT: NATIONAL PICKLEBALL LEAGUE, LLC Ref. Number: L22000494372

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$220.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), s.607.1622(9) and/or 607.1622(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Darlene Connell Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 223A00008311

APR 14 AM 11:05 -----הטרועהא

www.sunbiz.org

	RPORATE ACCESS, LNC. `	·.	ou need ACCE.	lj.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Box 37066 (32315-7066				222-1666
		•	WALK IN			
		PICK UP:	Cat 4/12			
	CERTIFIED (	сору				
xx	рнотосору	·		<u> </u>	,,,,,,,,	
	CUS					
XX	FILING	CO	NVERSION			
					1+	
	NATIONAL PIC (CORPORATE NAME A	ND DOCUMENT #)	AGUE, LLC	File	15+	
-	(CORPORATE NAME A	AND DOCUMENT #)	AGUE, LLC	File	15+	
-	(CORPORATE NAME A	AND DOCUMENT #)	AGUE, LLC	File	15+	
-	(CORPORATE NAME A	AND DOCUMENT #) AND DOCUMENT #) AND DOCUMENT #) AND DOCUMENT #)	AGUE, LLC	File	2	
-	(CORPORATE NAME A	AND DOCUMENT #) AND DOCUMENT #) AND DOCUMENT #) AND DOCUMENT #)	AGUE, LLC	File		

ŧ

-

#### **COVER LETTER**

### **TO:** Registration Section Division of Corporations

# SUBJECT: MATIONAL PICKLEBALL LEAGUE, LLC

Name of Florida Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Conversion and fee(s) are submitted to convert a Florida Limited Liability Company" into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s.605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Michael Chen

· · .

Contact Person

National Pickleball League, LLC

Firm/Company

1865 Veterans Park Drive, Suite 203

Address

Naples, FL 34109

City, State and Zip Code

michael@nplpickleball.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Susan Tookey	at $(\frac{206}{2000})$ $\frac{8606}{2000}$
Name of Contact Person	Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

-	and Certificate of Status	and Certified Copy	Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
<u>Mailing Address:</u>		Street Addr	ess:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ł

CR2E106 (05/17)

ł

Articles of Conversion For Florida Limited Liability Company Into "Converted or Other Business Entity"

FILED 2023 APR'IS AM 9:42 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

L

The Articles of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Limited Liability Company into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 605.1045. Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company converting into the "Other-Business Entity" is:

NATIONAL PICKLEBALL LEAGUE, LLC

.

Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company

2. The name of the "Converted or Other Business Entity" is:

NATIONAL PICKLEBALL LEAGUE, LLC

Enter Name of "Converted or Other Business Entity"

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

3. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" is a (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, sole proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

DELAWARE organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) The formation document is attached (if applicable).

4. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with Chapter 605, F.S.

THE DATE OF FILING

5. This conversion shall be effective in Florida on: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date of the conversion under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity.")

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

6. If the "Converted or Other Business Entity" is an out-of-state entity not registered to transact business in Florida, the "Converted or Other Business Entity":

.

a.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office the Florida Department of State may send and process served on the department pursuant to 605.0117 and Chapter 48.

÷

ı.

ų.

1

Street Address:	1865 VETERANS PARK DRIVE, SUITE 203	
	NAPLES, FL 34109	
Mailing Address:	SAME AS ABOVE.	
	r Other Business Entity" has agree e amount to which such members .1072, F.S.	
Signed this12th	day of	. 20 <sup>23</sup>
Signature:	Must be signed by a Member or Au	thorized Representative
Printed Name:	el ChenTitle:	ager
Fees: Filing Fee: Certified Cop	\$25.00 y: \$30.00 (Optional	)

Page 2 of 2

\$5.00 (Optional)

Certificate of Status: